N0. 973 P. **Patent Case No. <u>2169</u>6**Y

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

			PAT	ENTS ONLY			
		TO THE DIRECTOR OF PLEASE RECORD T					
Amja	ad Ali; Joann M	nveying party(ies): . Napolitano; Qiaolin l ameron J. Smith; Adr					oher F. Thompson;
Add	litional name(s)	of conveying party(ie	s) attached?	Yes	☐ No		
2.	Nature of conv	eyance:		3. Na	ame and addres	s of receiving	party(les):
	X Assignment			Name: MERCK & Co., INC.			
	Merger			ln	ternal Address:	RY60-30	
	Security A	greement		St	reet Address: <u>F</u>	<u>.O, Bo</u> x 2000	
	Change of	Name		Ci	ty & State: <u>RAH</u>	WAY, NEW	JERSEY
	Other:			Zi	p/Postal Code:	07065 <u>-</u> 0907	
Ex	ecution Date:	Jul 28, 2005 Aug	14, 2 <u>005</u> Ju	ıl 29, 2005		l name(s) & s attached?	Yes No
4.		nber(s) or patent num		llows:			_
	(a) Patent App and titled:	olication No(s). 11/17	3,295		, filed	on <u>07/01/200</u>	5
		HIBITORS					
	concerning docu	of party to whom corre			Additional num no, of application fee (37 CFR 3.4	ns & patents i	
Nar	me: <u>James L. M</u>	<u>cGinnis</u>			Enclosed		
Inte	rnal Address:	PATENT DEPARTME MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 – RY		X	The Director is h	entered below	ed to charge the depositor any fees which may reasyment.
	City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J. 2	(ip: <u>07065-090</u> 7	7 — 8. Deposi	t account numbe	er: <u>13-2755</u> .	
•			DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	CE		
9.	Statement and	signature:					# -
		my knowledge and be ginal document.	lief, the foregoi	ng information	is true and corn	ect and any a	ttached copy is a true
	James L. McG		No. <u>34,387</u>	<u> \</u>	1 Mar	<u></u>	Dec 22, 2005
	Name of Pe	rson Signing		0	Signature		Date
		Total number of	pages including	g cover sheet,	attachments, ar	nd documents	:[7
ÒΤΕ	: Send to Mail	Stop Assignment R	ecordation Se	vices or Fax	to Patent and	rademark O	ffice at (571) 273-01
	I hereby certify that addressed to: Din Trademark Office	t this correspondence is being ector of the U.S. Patent and Tr			IMILE TRANSM ervice with sufficient po a, VA 22313-1450, or		mail in an envelope d to the U.S. Patent and
	Name (Print/Ty	pe) Violet Burgess		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Signature	CHR.	Chi a-		Date December	22, 2005	
DI I	· L		1		<u> </u>	PATE	NT

oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property berein conveyed

are tree and clear of any encumprance, and that we have full right to ec	onvey the same as negeth expressed.
We hereby authorize our attorney, James L. McGinnis	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. I	No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.
Signed at Robway New Jessey this 4th	_ day of August
Alex Tile	Mann M Napolitano
Zinijian Lu	Joann M. Napolitano
(/ 1/2 / 2)	Mayle E. Tauf-
Qiaolin Deng	Gayle E. Taylor
Camella .	
Cameron J. Smith	
<u>. </u>	<u></u>
	PATENT

REEL: 017138 FRAME; 0581 of 4

REEL: 017138 FRAME: 0582 of 4

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEPSEY Commission Nathers 5/30/2007

their free act and deed this _______

PATENT

At	torney Docket Number 21698Y
	U.S. Serial No.
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date
	PCT Appl. No.
	Filing Date
Signed at Rolman, New Turn this 4th day of August	<u>, 2015</u>
21	1 //-
Julianne A. Hunt Yi-Heng	Chan
Juliahne A. Hunt Yi-Meng	Chen
Hong Li	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY SS.	
County of UNION SS.	
<i>)</i>	
Personally appeared before me the above-named Julianne A. Hunt Hong Li Yi-I	leng Chen
2 0100 mm, 4-FF 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	_
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and	acknowledged said instrument to be
their free set and deed this 4th day of Nucunt . 305.	
their free act and deed this 44 day of Nuguet, 2005.	
their free act and deed this day of Muguet, 905.	C DM Primer alloresee
their free act and deed this day of	NOTARY PUBLIC DEMENDERSHIPS
<u>. </u>	
their free act and deed this day of	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY'S
<u>. </u>	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY'S
<u>. </u>	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY'S
Signed at Rahmy this 29th day of July	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY'S
<u>. </u>	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY'S
Signed at Rahmy this 29th day of July	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY'S
Signed at Rahmy this 29th day of July	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY'S
Signed at Rahmy this 29th day of Tuly Adrian A. Dowst	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY'S
Signed at Rahmy this 29th day of Tuly Adrian A. Dowst	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY'S
Signed at Rahmy this 29th day of July	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY'S
Signed at Rolling this 29th day of Tuly Adrian A. Dowst State of New Terry County of Union SS.	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY'S
Signed at Rahmy this 29th day of Tuly Adrian A. Dowst	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY'S
Signed at Rolling this 29th day of Tuly Adrian A. Dowst State of New Terry County of Union SS.	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY'S
Signed at Rolling this 29th day of Tuly Adrian A. Dowst State of New Terry County of Union SS.	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY'S
Signed at Rolling this 29th day of Tuly Adrian A. Dowst State of New Terry County of Union SS.	NOTARY PHBLIC OF NEW PRINCE COmmission Expires 5/30/2007

NOTARY RUBLIC OF NEW PROPERTY

Commission profess 5/30/2007

NO. 973 P. 6

Attorney Docket Number 21698Y

PATENT

U.S. Serial No.	_	
Filing Date	Filing Date	
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT PCT Appl. No		
Filing Date		
For value received, I, Nazia Quraishi		
residing at: 1 Watermill Place, Unit #320, Arlington, MA 02476		
hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office		
at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and logal representatives, my entire right,		
title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to		
CETP INHIBITORS		
described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21698Y and in application(s) Serial No. 60/585,274		
filed on 07/02/2004; Serial No. 60/646,103 filed on 01/21/2005; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),		
and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property	7,	
under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said		
application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.		
I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal		
representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.		
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful		
oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any		
and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.		
I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein		
conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.		
I hereby authorize my attorney James L. McGinnis		
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s)),	
and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.		

Signed at Boston, Massachusetteshis 28th day of July, 2005.

Nazia Quraispi

PATENT REEL: 017138 FRAME: 0585

DEC. 22. 2005 12:38PM	MERCK&CO /32 594 4/20	NO. 973 P. 7
		PATEN
		Attorney Docket Number 21698Y
		U.S. Serial No.
		Filing Date
	A COLCAIR MENUE AND A CINETER MENU	PCT Appl. No.
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEM	Filing Date
County of Suffield		
Personally appeared before	me the above-named Nazia Ouraishi	
to me known and known to me to be	e the person who executed the foregoing instrument a	nd acknowledged said instrument to be
free act and deed this Z §	the day of,	2005

Danese Gace Drue
Notary Public

